Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5277
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2023
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2023)

I, ANNETTE CANNELL, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2023 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 152,344,311 8,665,185 143,679,126
Charles Sturt University 104,758,755 7,333,113 97,425,642
Macquarie University 243,260,703 15,591,038 227,669,665
Southern Cross University 50,452,533 2,522,627 47,929,906
The University of New England 80,501,977 10,044,765 70,457,212
The University of New South Wales 223,105,061 37,840,275 185,264,786
The University of Newcastle 140,487,408 7,471,702 133,015,706
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd

243,505,443
230,894,908
247,042,953
122,234,782

240,506,466

37,485,284
168,029,668
286,966,768
238,964,049

153,689,403
239,257,971
94,620,939

67,442,809
232,473,680
64,294,339
258,194,165
225,700,307
77,754,206
85,330,973

194,400,259
86,084,070
62,241,340

144,595,942

113,883,766
126,269,510
163,740,523

124,364,090

0
32,120,115

67,714,776

91,244,901

O O O o

14,186,721
24,702,349
9,881,718
9,045,994

18,767,956
2,998,823
9,241,632

29,840,550

28,276,524

11,179,022
39,952,191
8,840,048

5,348,215
14,851,402
6,947,391
12,909,708
7,801,637
8,552,963
6,458,937

15,765,886
8,305,050
4,595,393

15,905,554

7,971,864
11,067,952
14,409,166

47,258,354

0
4,956,573

6,094,330

14,984,259

o O O O

229,318,722
206,192,559
237,161,235
113,188,788

221,738,510

34,486,461
158,788,036
257,126,218
210,687,525

142,510,381
199,305,780
85,780,891

62,094,594
217,622,278
57,346,948
245,284,457
217,898,670
69,201,243
78,872,036

178,634,373
77,779,020
57,645,947

128,690,388

105,911,902
115,201,558
149,331,357

77,105,736

0
27,163,542

61,620,446

76,260,642

o O O o
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Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Institute

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

The University of Notre Dame Australia

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

Wedley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

0
3,277,963
0

894,778
167,587

226,820
0
0

0
595,817
0
0
0

74,328,685
0
0

5,598,905,403

Approved by ANNETTE CANNELL on 30 January 2023 at 15:22:48
Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 11

February 2023 05:00:27

47,448

O O O O O o

483,644

3,980,163
0
0

515,130,595

0
3,230,515
0

894,778
167,587

0

0

0
2,970,956

566,026
0
0
0

70,348,522
0
0

5,083,774,808
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